
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS 
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 

7600 Dublin Blvd., 3rd Floor, Dublin, CA  94568 
Page 1 

August 18, 2022 

Addendum No. 01 
INVITATION TO BID.: B22/23-01 

Chabot College Site Improvements 

To: All Prospective Bidders 

This Addendum ONE (1) is issued to incorporate the following changes, additions 
or deletions to the IFB (B22/23-01).  Any modifications/changes made by this 
addendum affect only the portions or paragraphs specifically identified herein; all 
remaining portions of the IFB (B22/23-01) to remain in force. It is the 
responsibility of all responders to conform to this addendum.   

A. ADDITIONS, CHANGES AND/OR CLARIFICATIONS:

A. Updated Site Improvements Set (Attachment 1 and file “2022-07-27_01-
119692_DWG_A_Site Improvements”) with the following noted changes:

i. Sheet C001: Provided “Inspection Requirements” section to
require inspections discussed according to DSA specifications.

ii. Sheet C201: Cloud and note around southern parking bay located
in Lot

B. ADDITIONAL CHABOT UTILITY MAP 2022 UPDATE PARTIAL SET 2022-08-15

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

Michael McClung - Buyer, Purchasing and Warehouse Services 
Chabot-Las Positas Community College District 



TEST MARK (For DSA Use Only) Prior to adding document to
the Session the Plan Reviewer shall place this test mark off the
top edge of the first sheet and change status to
"INCORPORATE". If Back-check menu does not show or the
color does not change to green, the Plan Reviewer shall fix the
back-check menu.  For guidance on how to fix the back-check
menu, refer to "_DSA EPR Support > Help Desk > Fixing Back
Check Menu"

DSA
D E P A R T M E N T  O F  G E N E R A L  S E R V I C E S

DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

IDENTIFICATION STAMP
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

APP: INC:
REVIEWED FOR

SS FLS ACS

DATE:

✔ ✔

01-119692

07/13/22



DSA
D E P A R T M E N T  O F  G E N E R A L  S E R V I C E S

DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

IDENTIFICATION STAMP
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

APP: INC:
REVIEWED FOR

SS FLS ACS

DATE:

✔ ✔

01-119692

07/13/22

csmall
Text Box
INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS

csmall
Text Box
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH DISTRICT FOR THE FOLLOWING INSPECTIONS IN THE FIELD AND HAVE RESULTS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST FOR DSA INSPECTOR UPON PROJECT COMPLETION:     1. VERIFY USE OF PROPER MATERIALS, DENSITIES, AND INSPECT LIFT THICKNESS,          PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION DURING PLACEMENT OF FILL.     2. SOIL COMPACTION TESTING



DSA
D E P A R T M E N T  O F  G E N E R A L  S E R V I C E S

DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

IDENTIFICATION STAMP
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

APP: INC:
REVIEWED FOR

SS FLS ACS

DATE:

✔ ✔

01-119692

07/13/22



DSA
D E P A R T M E N T  O F  G E N E R A L  S E R V I C E S

DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

IDENTIFICATION STAMP
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

APP: INC:
REVIEWED FOR

SS FLS ACS

DATE:

✔ ✔

01-119692

07/13/22



DSA
D E P A R T M E N T  O F  G E N E R A L  S E R V I C E S

DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

IDENTIFICATION STAMP
 DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

APP: INC:
REVIEWED FOR

SS FLS ACS

DATE:

✔ ✔

01-119692

07/13/22



DSA
D E P A R T M E N T  O F  G E N E R A L  S E R V I C E S

DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

IDENTIFICATION STAMP
 DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

APP: INC:
REVIEWED FOR

SS FLS ACS

DATE:

✔ ✔

01-119692

07/13/22



DSA
D E P A R T M E N T  O F  G E N E R A L  S E R V I C E S

DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

IDENTIFICATION STAMP
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

APP: INC:
REVIEWED FOR

SS FLS ACS

DATE:

✔ ✔

01-119692

07/13/22



DSA
D E P A R T M E N T  O F  G E N E R A L  S E R V I C E S

DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

IDENTIFICATION STAMP
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

APP: INC:
REVIEWED FOR

SS FLS ACS

DATE:

✔ ✔

01-119692

07/13/22



DSA
D E P A R T M E N T  O F  G E N E R A L  S E R V I C E S

DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

IDENTIFICATION STAMP
 DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

APP: INC:
REVIEWED FOR

SS FLS ACS

DATE:

✔ ✔

01-119692

07/13/22

csmall
Callout
FOR BIDDING PURPOSES:PROPOSED STRIPING WITHIN CLOUDED AREA NOT INCLUDED AS PART OF THIS PROJECT. PROPOSED STRIPING TO BE COMPLETED AT A FUTURE DATE AS A SEPERATE PROJECT. 

csmall
Cloud



DSA
D E P A R T M E N T  O F  G E N E R A L  S E R V I C E S

DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

IDENTIFICATION STAMP
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

APP: INC:
REVIEWED FOR

SS FLS ACS

DATE:

✔ ✔

01-119692

07/13/22



DSA
D E P A R T M E N T  O F  G E N E R A L  S E R V I C E S

DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

IDENTIFICATION STAMP
 DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

APP: INC:
REVIEWED FOR

SS FLS ACS

DATE:

✔ ✔

01-119692

07/13/22



DSA
D E P A R T M E N T  O F  G E N E R A L  S E R V I C E S

DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

IDENTIFICATION STAMP
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

APP: INC:
REVIEWED FOR

SS FLS ACS

DATE:

✔ ✔

01-119692

07/13/22



DSA
D E P A R T M E N T  O F  G E N E R A L  S E R V I C E S

DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

IDENTIFICATION STAMP
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

APP: INC:
REVIEWED FOR

SS FLS ACS

DATE:

✔ ✔

01-119692

07/13/22



DSA
D E P A R T M E N T  O F  G E N E R A L  S E R V I C E S

DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

IDENTIFICATION STAMP
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

APP: INC:
REVIEWED FOR

SS FLS ACS

DATE:

✔ ✔

01-119692

07/13/22



DSA
D E P A R T M E N T  O F  G E N E R A L  S E R V I C E S

DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

IDENTIFICATION STAMP
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

APP: INC:
REVIEWED FOR

SS FLS ACS

DATE:

✔ ✔

01-119692

07/13/22



DSA
D E P A R T M E N T  O F  G E N E R A L  S E R V I C E S

DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

IDENTIFICATION STAMP
 DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

APP: INC:
REVIEWED FOR

SS FLS ACS

DATE:

✔ ✔

01-119692

07/13/22



DSA
D E P A R T M E N T  O F  G E N E R A L  S E R V I C E S

DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

IDENTIFICATION STAMP
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

APP: INC:
REVIEWED FOR

SS FLS ACS

DATE:

✔ ✔

01-119692

07/13/22

csmall
Cloud

csmall
Text Box
NOT IN CONTRACT



DSA
D E P A R T M E N T  O F  G E N E R A L  S E R V I C E S

DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

IDENTIFICATION STAMP
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

APP: INC:
REVIEWED FOR

SS FLS ACS

DATE:

✔ ✔

01-119692

07/13/22



DSA
D E P A R T M E N T  O F  G E N E R A L  S E R V I C E S

DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

IDENTIFICATION STAMP
 DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

APP: INC:
REVIEWED FOR

SS FLS ACS

DATE:

✔ ✔

01-119692

07/13/22



DSA
D E P A R T M E N T  O F  G E N E R A L  S E R V I C E S

DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

IDENTIFICATION STAMP
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

APP: INC:
REVIEWED FOR

SS FLS ACS

DATE:

✔ ✔

01-119692

07/13/22




























































































	2022-07-27_01-119692_DWG_A_Site Improvements.pdf
	
	G001 - COVER SHEET
	C001 - NOTES, LEGEND, AND ABBREVIATIONS
	C101 - TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
	C102 - TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
	C103 - TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
	C111 - DEMOLITION PLAN
	C112 - DEMOLITION PLAN
	C113 - DEMOLITION PLAN
	C201 - SITE, HORIZONTAL CONTROL, AND STRIPING PLAN
	C202 - SITE, HORIZONTAL CONTROL, AND STRIPING PLAN
	C203 - SITE, HORIZONTAL CONTROL, AND STRIPING PLAN
	C301 - GRADING & UTILITY PLAN
	C302 - GRADING & UTILITY PLAN
	C303 - GRADING & UTILITY PLAN
	C400 - GRADING ENLARGEMENTS
	C500 - GRADING ENLARGEMENTS
	C501 - STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN
	C601 - CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
	C602 - CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
	C701 - PATH OF TRAVEL PLAN


